P E R F O R M A N C E  M AT T E R S
• Intel® Xeon® quad core processor
• 12-bay 2U rackmountable (12-96 TB)
• Partially or fully-populated with hard drives
• Quad Intel NICs + 10GbE NIC support
• Redundant hot plug PSUs and fans
• Hot-swap & Hot spare hard drives
• RAID 0/1/5/6/10/51/61/JBOD

Drive Interface
Supported RAID
USB INTERFACE
Standards Compliance
Number of Ports
Data Transfer Rates
Expansion Slots
PERFORMANCE
CPU
Memory
ENVIRONMENTAL & POWER
Power Consumption
Power Supply
Operating Temperature
Operating Humidity
TS-2RZH24T12D (24 TB)
TS-2RZH48T12D (48 TB)
TS-2RZH72T12D (72 TB)
TS-2RZH96T12D (96 TB)
Rackmount
12 x 3.5” HDD
12
2, 4, 6, 8 TB
24, 48, 72, 96 TB
SATA II/III 3 Gbps
0/1/5/6/10/51/61/JBOD (Individual Disks)
USB 2.0
6 Type A
480 Mbps (USB 2.0)
PCI-Express x8 slot x 1, PCI-Express x4 slot x 1
Intel® Xeon® Processor E3-1275 (3.40 GHz quad-core)
8 GB DDR3 RAM (Scalable to 16 GB)
Max 250W
Internal AC 100-240V Universal, 50/60Hz
41˚ - 104˚F (5˚ - 40˚C)
20 - 80% non-condensing
29 x 18.9 x 3.46 in
60.4 lbs
TeraStationTM 7000 Series
TS-2RZHD, TS-2RZSD
www.Bu�aloAmericas.com                       24/7 TECH SUPPORT | 3-YEAR WARRANTY               (866) 752-6210 | USA & Canada Only                               www.Bu�aloAmericas.com                       24/7 TECH SUPPORT | 3-YEAR WARRANTY               (866) 752-6210 | USA & Canada Only
P E R F O R M A N C E  M A T T E R S
TS-2RZSD (TeraStation 7120)
TS-2RZS12T04D (12 TB)
Rackmount
USB 2.0
6 Type A
480 Mbps (USB 2.0)